Vilas H Katwa in the past years recommended to 

the Board his reappointment as the Managing Director of the company for a period 

of 5 consecutive years beginning from 27th May, 2022 till 26th May, 2027. 

The current salary structure of Mr. Vilas H Katwa is Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twelve Lakh Only) p.a. along with perquisites of mobile phone bill, landline 

telephone bills and all petrol expenses including car maintenance. 

The Board of Directors of the Company in their Meeting held on 10th August, 2021 

recommended the resolution as set out in Item No.